held-for-trading marketable securities. These investments are held with the objective of
generating a profit from short term fluctuations in the market prices of the securities.

The following table shows the Company‟s exposure to price risk and the after-tax effects on
net income of reasonably possible changes in the relevant securities prices. This analysis
assumes all other variables remain constant.

The sensitivity analyses included in the tables above should be used with caution as the
changes are hypothetical and are not predictive of future performance. The above
sensitivities are calculated with reference to period-end balances and will change due to
fluctuations in the balances throughout the year. In addition, for the purpose of the sensitivity
analyses, the effect of a variation in a particular assumption on the fair value of the financial
instrument was calculated independently of any change in another assumption. Actual
changes in one factor may contribute to changes in another factor, which may magnify or
counteract the effect on the fair value of the financial instrument.

Carrying Amount

of Asset at 5% increase in 5% decrease

March 31, 2011 US dollar in US dollar

US Held-for-trading marketable securities

   denominated in Canadian dollars 580,422$   25,176$   (25,176)$

Net income effect of

Foreign Exchange Risk

Carrying Amount

of Asset at 10% decrease 10% increase

March 31, 2011 in prices in prices

Held-for-trading marketable securities 1,866,532$   (161,922)$   161,922$

Net income effect of

Price Risk

25

Uravan Minerals Inc.
Notes to Financial Statements
March 31, 2011
(unaudited)

Fair Value

The fair value of marketable securities which are investments in equity securities and other
investments designated as held-for-trading, is based on the closing price of the securities as
of the balance sheet date. The fair values of accounts receivable, deposits, and accounts
payable and accrued liabilities approximate their carrying values due to their short-term
nature.

Financial assets are recognized initially at fair value, normally being the transaction price
plus, other than for held-for-trading assets, directly attributable transaction costs.

[…]

determine the aggregate fair value using an average life of the instruments and recognize
compensation cost on a straight-line basis, as elected by the Company under Canadian GAAP.

Under IFRS, the estimates of the number of equity-settled awards that vest are adjusted to the
actual number that vest, unless forfeitures are due to market-based conditions. There is no
choice to accrue compensation cost as if all instruments granted were expected to vest and
recognize the effect of the forfeitures as they occur as elected by the Company under Canadian
GAAP.

Under IFRS, when the grant date occurs after the service commencement date, the recognition
of services during the period from service commencement date until grant date would be based
on the estimated fair value at grant date and adjusted subsequently to the actual grant date fair
value. Unlike IFRS, unless the award is granted, there is no ability to commence the recognition
of the cost under Canadian GAAP.

The above differences did not result in a significant transitional impact.

f. Changes in presentation

Certain comparative figures under Canadian GAAP have been reclassified to conform to
presentation under IFRS.

33

Uravan Minerals Inc.
Notes to Financial Statements
March 31, 2011
(unaudited)

Reconciliation of Assets, Liabilities and Equity at January 1, 2010

Canadian Transition

Note GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Assets 23

Non-current assets

Property and equipment 40,745$   40,745$

Exploration and evaluation assets

(Schedule 1) c 8,421,284   (801,106)   7,620,178

8,462,029   (801,106)   7,660,923

Current assets

Prepaids and deposits 30,800   30,800

Accounts receivable 38,105   38,105

Marketable securities 4,427,052   4,427,052

Cash and cash equivalents 286,363   286,363

4,782,320   -   4,782,320

Total assets 13,244,349$ (801,106)$   12,443,243$

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 308,808$   308,808$

Total liabilities 308,808   -   308,808

Equity

Share capital d 15,224,138   1,159,011   16,383,149

Contributed surplus e, f 3,658,903   (3,658,903)   -

Share based payments reserve e, f -   3,689,138   3,689,138

Deficit (5,947,500)   (1,990,352)   (7,937,852)

Total equity 12,935,541   (801,106)   12,134,435

Total liabilities and equity 13,244,349$ (801,106)$   12,443,243$

January 1, 2010

34

Uravan Minerals Inc.
Notes to Financial Statements
March 31, 2011
(unaudited)

Reconciliation of Assets, Liabilities and Equity at March 31, 2010

Canadian Transition

Note GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Assets 23

Non-current assets

Property and equipment 38,096$   38,096$

Exploration and evaluation assets

(Schedule 1) c 8,583,226   (941,069)   7,642,157

8,621,322   (941,069)   7,680,253

Current assets

Prepaids and deposits 37,100   37,100

Accounts receivable 33,203   33,203

Marketable securities 3,433,579   3,433,579

Cash and cash equivalents 159,997   159,997

3,663,879   -   3,663,879

Total assets 12,285,201$ (941,069)$   11,344,132$

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 118,321$   118,321$

Total liabilities 118,321   -   118,321

Equity

Share capital d 15,224,138   1,159,011   16,383,149

Contributed surplus e, f 3,680,953   (3,680,953)   -

Share based payments reserve e, f -   3,707,569   3,707,569

Deficit (6,738,211)   (2,126,696)   (8,864,907)

Total equity 12,166,880   (941,069)   11,225,811

Total liabilities and equity 12,285,201$ (941,069)$   11,344,132$

March 31, 2010

35

Uravan Minerals Inc.
Notes to Financial Statements
March 31, 2011
(unaudited)

Reconciliation of Assets, Liabilities and Equity at December 31, 2010

Canadian Transition

Note GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Assets 23

Non-current assets

Property and equipment 29,487$   29,487$

Exploration and evaluation assets

(Schedule 1) c 9,575,521   (1,139,683)   8,435,838

9,605,008   (1,139,683)   8,465,325

Current assets

Prepaids and deposits 22,610   22,610

Accounts receivable 44,239   44,239

Marketable securities 3,722,168   3,722,168

Cash and cash equivalents 1,009,008   1,009,008

4,798,025   -   4,798,025

Total assets 14,403,033$ (1,139,683)$  13,263,350$

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 251,578$   251,578$

Total liabilities 251,578   -   251,578

Equity

Share capital d 16,935,398   1,159,011   18,094,409

Warrants 278,577   -   278,577

Contributed surplus e, f 3,838,171   (3,838,171)   -

Share based payments reserve e, f -   3,852,611   3,852,611

Retained deficit (6,900,691)   (2,313,134)   (9,213,825)

Total equity 14,151,455   (1,139,683)   13,011,772

Total liabilities and equity 14,403,033$ (1,139,683)$  13,263,350$

December 31, 2010

36

Uravan Minerals Inc.
Notes to Financial Statements
March 31, 2011
(unaudited)

Reconciliation of Loss and Comprehensive Loss for the three months ended March 31,
2010

Canadian Transition

Note GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Revenue 23

Management fees -$   -$   -$

-   -   -

Expenses

General and administrative f 76,249   (2,161)   74,088

Stock-based compensation e 22,050   (3,619)   18,431

Exploration and evaluation expenses c -   139,963   139,963

98,299   134,183   232,482

Loss from operations (98,299)   (134,183)   (232,482)

Finance income (loss) f (671,519)   -   (671,519)

Finance expenses f (20,893)   (2,161)   (23,054)

(692,412)   (2,161)   (694,573)

Loss before income taxes (790,711)   (136,344)   (927,055)

Income taxes -   -   -

Total comprehensive loss (790,711)$   (136,344)$   (927,055)$

March 31, 2010

37

Uravan Minerals Inc.
Notes to Financial Statements
March 31, 2011
(unaudited)

Reconciliation of the statement of cash flows for the three months ended March 31, 2010

Canadian Transition

GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Operating activities

Net loss (790,711)$   (136,344)$   (927,055)$

Adjustments to net profit for non-cash items

Share-based payments 22,050   (3,619)   18,431

Finance income (loss) 671,519   -   671,519

Amortization 2,649   -   2,649

Adjustments to net profit for cash items

Investment income received 2,865   -   2,865

(91,628)   (139,963)   (231,591)

Changes in non-cash working capital balances

Accounts receivable 4,902   -   4,902

Prepaid expenses (6,300)   -   (6,300)

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (190,487)   -   (190,487)

(283,513)   (139,963)   (423,476)

Investing activities

Purchases of marketable securities (4,389,488)   -   (4,389,488)

Proceeds on disposal of marketable securities 4,708,577   -   4,708,577

Additions to mineral properties and deferred costs (net) (161,942)   139,963   (21,979)

157,147   139,963   297,110

Decrease in cash (126,366)   -   (126,366)

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period 286,363   286,363

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period 159,997$   159,997$

March 31, 2010

38

Uravan Minerals Inc.
Notes to Financial Statements
March 31, 2011
(unaudited)

Reconciliation of Loss and Comprehensive Loss for the year ended December 31, 2010

Canadian Transition

Note GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Revenue 23

Management fees 575$   -$   575$

575   -   575

Expenses

General and administrative f 342,783   (6,194)   336,589

Stock-based compensation e 113,268   (15,795)   97,473

Exploration and evaluation expenses c -   338,577   338,577

456,051   316,588   772,639

Loss from operations (455,476)   (316,588)   (772,064)

Finance income f (419,017)   -   (419,017)

Finance expenses f (78,698)   (6,194)   (84,892)

(497,715)   (6,194)   (503,909)

Loss before income taxes (953,191)   (322,782)   (1,275,973)

Income taxes -   -   -

Total comprehensive loss (953,191)$   (322,782)$   (1,275,973)$

December 31, 2010

39

Uravan Minerals Inc.
Notes to Financial Statements
March 31, 2011
(unaudited)

Reconciliation of the statement of cash flows for the year ended December 31, 2010

Canadian Transition

GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Operating activities

Net loss (953,191)$   (322,782)$   (1,275,973)$

Adjustments to net profit for non-cash items

Share-based payments 113,268   (15,795)   97,473

Finance income (loss) 419,017   -   419,017

Amortization 11,258   -   11,258

Adjustments to net profit for cash items

Investment income received 48,920   -   48,920

(360,728)   (338,577)   (699,305)

Changes in non-cash working capital balances

Accounts receivable (6,134)   -   (6,134)

Prepaid expenses 8,190   -   8,190

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (57,230)   -   (57,230)

(415,902)   (338,577)   (754,479)

Financing activities

Issuance of units 2,260,000   -   2,260,000

Share issue costs (204,163)   -   (204,163)

2,055,837   -   2,055,837

Investing activities

Purchases of marketable securities (13,703,671)  -   (13,703,671)

Proceeds on disposal of marketable securities 13,940,618   -   13,940,618

Additions to mineral properties and deferred costs (net) (1,154,237)   338,577   (815,660)

(917,290)   338,577   (578,713)

Increase in cash 722,645   -   722,645

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year 286,363   286,363

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period 1,009,008$   1,009,008$

December 31, 2010

40

Uravan Minerals Inc.
Schedule 1 – Exploration and Evaluation Assets
 (unaudited)

March 31, Net December 31, Net March 31, Net January 1,

2011 Additions 2010 Additions 2010 Additions 2010

Rottenstone project

Property acquisition costs 140,082$   -$   140,082$   7,600$   132,482$   -$   132,482$

Geological and consulting 1,541,750   708   1,541,042   108,529   1,432,513   3,888   1,428,625

Drilling 479,751   -   479,751   -   479,751   -   479,751

Government assistance (112,927)   -   (112,927)   -   (112,927)   -   (112,927)

2,048,656   708   2,047,948   116,129   1,931,819   3,888   1,927,931

Boomerang project

Property acquisition costs 386,161   -   386,161   (201)   386,362   10,055   376,307

Geological and consulting 8,256,931   313   8,256,618   (5,718)   8,262,336   (6,514)   8,268,850

Recovery on earn-in agreement (7,235,063)   -   (7,235,063)   -   (7,235,063)   -   (7,235,063)

1,408,029   313   1,407,716   (5,919)   1,413,635   3,541   1,410,094

Less: costs transferred to Athabasca (1,408,029)   (1,408,029)   -   -   -   -   -

-   (1,407,716)   1,407,716   (5,919)   1,413,635   3,541   1,410,094

Garry Lake project

Property acquisition costs 510,130   -   510,130   -   510,130   -   510,130

Geological and consulting 3,740,863   (13,068)   3,753,931   24,962   3,728,969   5,338   3,723,631

4,250,993   (13,068)   4,264,061   24,962   4,239,099   5,338   4,233,761

Athabasca projects

Property acquisition costs 1,469,213   1,408,837   60,376   14,731   45,645   450   45,195

Geological and consulting 1,004,853   349,116   655,737   643,778   11,959   8,762   3,197

2,474,066   1,757,953   716,113   658,509   57,604   9,212   48,392

Math option

Property acquisition costs 104,525   104,525   -   -   -   -   -

Geological and consulting 4,972   4,972   -   -   -   -   -

109,497   109,497   -   -   -   -   -

Total exploration and evaluation assets 8,883,212$   447,374$   8,435,838$   793,681$   7,642,157$   21,979$   7,620,178$

41

	Unaudited Interim Financial Statements